

Tuesday, February 21, 2017

HB0032S3001.01/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY) (CORRECTED COPY) [DIVIDED AMENDMENT]

Page 10-line 15 Delete "two (2)" insert "four (4)".

NETHERCOTT

HB0040SS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 4-line 13 Delete ", revised by".

Page 4-line 14 Delete through "report,".

Page 5-line 9 Delete ", revised by".

Page 5-line 10 Delete through "report,".

Page 6-line 21 Delete ", revised by".

Page 6-line 22 Delete through "report,".

Page 17-line 9 Delete "The January 2012".

Page 17-lines 10 and 11 Delete.

Page 17-line 12 Delete through "<u>legislature</u>."; reinsert stricken "report is".

Page 17-line 13 Delete "reports are".

Page 21-lines 22 and 23 Delete.

Page 22-lines 1 through 21 Delete and insert:

"(iv) Post secondary readiness, as defined to include college readiness and career readiness. School level performance shall be based upon the percentage of students meeting either college or career readiness. College readiness shall be measured by a standardized college entrance examination administered pursuant to W.S. 21-2-202(a)(xxx) in grade eleven (11), together with a readiness indicator defined by a series of student eligibility data reports generated under the Hathaway student scholarship program established by W.S. 21-16-1301 through 21-



Tuesday, February 21, 2017

16-1310, with school level results aggregated according to a procedure in which values and weights determined by a deliberate method are tied to specified definitions of post secondary readiness and other college readiness indicators as determined by the state board of education in consultation with the state superintendent. Career readiness shall be measured by student performance in accordance with other provisions of this title as determined by the state board of education in consultation with the state superintendent;".

Page 24-line 6 After "committee." insert "The advisory committee shall also include up to two (2) members of the house education committee appointed by the speaker of the house of representatives and up to two (2) members of the senate education committee appointed by the president of the senate.".

Page 26-lines 7 through 13 Delete. COE, CHAIRMAN

HB0040SW001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 24-line 15	Delete "legislative service office" insert "department of education"; delete "continue to".
Page 24-line 16	After "committee." insert "The department of education may retain consultants as necessary to staff and advise the advisory committee.".
Page 27-line 21	After "pilot." insert "The department of education may retain consultants as necessary to develop the model and pilot required under this subsection.".
Page 30-line 17	Strike "legislative service office" insert "department of education".
Page 30-line 19	Strike "legislative service office" insert "department of education".
Page 30-line 21	After "group" insert "."; strike "and the".
Page 30-line 22	Delete "joint".



Tuesday, February 21, 2017

Page 30-line 23 Delete "education interim committee".

Page 31-line 1 Strike "The management".

Page 31-lines 2 through 5 Strike all existing language. COE

HB0064SS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 2-line 4 Delete "31-5-915 or".

Page 2-after line 22 Insert:

"(c) For purposes of this section, a parked vehicle means any vehicle parked on or within three (3) feet of a roadway.".

Page 3-line 8 Strike "31-5-915,". MEIER, CHAIRMAN

HB0139S3001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 16 After "or" delete balance of line.

Page 2-line 17

Delete all new language and insert "pays another district to provide education services to the children pursuant to contract." COE

HB0156SS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 2-line 10 After "W.S. 25-10-127(b)" insert "based on a previous or current determination of mental illness".

Page 3-line 3 Strike "person shall be" insert "examiner
shall, with patient consent, arrange follow
up mental health care and the person shall be".

Page 3-line 4 Delete.

Page 3-line 5 Delete "providers and". SCOTT, CHAIRMAN



Tuesday, February 21, 2017

HB0275SS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 1-line 9 Delete "and" insert ",".

Page 1-line 10 After "(intro)" insert ", (i)(B)"; after "(b)" insert "and 31-18-103(a)(iv) and (v)".

Page 3-after line 5 Insert:

"(i) A farm or ranch vehicle when:

(B) Used in agricultural operations as defined in W.S. 31-18-801(a)(i), exempted under W.S. 31-18-103(a) and used to transport either agricultural products, farm or ranch machinery, farm or ranch supplies, or any combination of these items, to or from a farm or ranch; and".

Page 3-after line 12 Insert:

"31-18-103. Exemptions.

- (a) The provisions contained in W.S. 31-18-104, 31-18-209, 31-18-301 and 31-18-304 do not apply to:
- (iv) Intrastate transportation on his own motor vehicle or combination of vehicles having a gross vehicle weight of less than fifty-five thousand (55,000) eighty thousand (80,000) pounds by any farmer or rancher, or the employee of a farmer or rancher exclusively in his service, transporting produce or commodities for his own use to and from his farm or ranch;
- (v) The exchange of intrastate transportation in their own motor vehicles, or combination of vehicles having a gross vehicle weight of less than fifty-five thousand (55,000) eighty thousand (80,000) pounds by farmers or ranchers, or the employees of farmers or ranchers exclusively in their service, when the exchange is between farmers or ranchers, or their employees, in the immediate community;". MEIER, CHAIRMAN